Curriculum - Vitae

MD ABU TALIB



(+91) 6299648853



abutalib75306@gmail.com



Post Applied for

Electrician

Objective:

• Looking for a challenging career which demands the best of my professional ability in terms of technical and analytical skills, and helps me in broadening and enhancing my current skills and knowledge.

Personal Profile:

• Father's Name Md Mushtaque • Nationality/Religion Indian / Islam

• Marital Status Single

• Date of Birth 15/06/2002

English, Hindi & Urdu • Languages Known

• Educational Qualification: SSC Passed • Technical Qualification : ITI Passed

Passport Details:

Passport Number	Place of Issue	Date of Issue	Date of Expiry
Y 2407461	Patna	08/05/2024	07/05/2034

Permanent Address:

Chhoti Ballia Mirdha Toli Village

Po Lakhminia • Ps Begusarai District Begusarai Bihar / 851211 State / Pin

Working Experience: - 04 Years in India

Name of The Company	Position	Period
Supertech Inst. Serv. Pvt. Ltd.	Electrician	17/04/2023 to 20/04/2024
Vasavi Electro System Pvt. Ltd.	Electrician	20/01/2021 to 13/02/2023
Jasu Bhai Engineering Pvt. Ltd.	Electrician	09/08/2020 to 31/12/2020

Deceleration:

I do here declare by that all information is true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief I hope you will consoler my CV favorable.

Place:

Date : (Md Abu Talib) 18AC-0132676

क्रम संo SI.No. 260020956

बिहार विद्यालय परीक्षा समिति

Bihar School Examination Board



प्रमाण-पत्र CERTIFICATE

माध्यमिक विद्यालय परीक्षा, 2018 SECONDARY SCHOOL EXAMINATION, 2018



यह प्रमाणित किया जाता हैं कि MD ABU TALIB This is to certify that

रौल कोड 26058 Roll Code

रौल नं. 1801625 Roll No. पंजीयन संख्या एवं वर्ष Registration No. & Year

26058-01141-16

आत्मज/आत्मजा श्रीमती ISHRAT PARWEEN Son/Daughter of Smt.

एवं श्री & Shri

MD MUSHTAQUE

जिनकी जन्म-तिथि 15/06/2002

Born on

राष्ट्रीयता Nationality

INDIAN

है, ने बिहार विद्यालय परीक्षा समिति द्वारा फरवरी, 2018 में आयोजित वार्षिक माध्यमिक परीक्षा Annual Secondary Examination of the Bihar School Examination Board held in February, 2018

विद्यालय से

R S A S HIGH SCHOOL BALLIA, BEGUSARAI

From School

श्रेणी में under division

SECOND

निम्न विषयों में उत्तीर्ण की Passed in the following subjects :

MIL-URDU

SIL-HINDI

MATHEMATICS

SOCIAL SCIENCE

SCIENCE

पटना PATNA :

DATED:

दिनांक 21/12/2018



Md. Salahuddin lehan.

परीक्षा नियंत्रक Controller of Examination

Sher op Dackins



GOVERNMENT OF INDIA MINISTRY OF LABOUR

National Council for Vocational Training





Shri/Shrimati/Kumari. ೨են Զմա Մուն
Son/Wife/Daughter of Shri. Ald Alushtaque
Address. Chhoti Ballia, Mirdha Toli, Lakhminia, Begusarai
having completed the course of Training of Industrial
Training Institute Patna, Bihar the passed the
Prescribed trade test in the trade of Electrician
Held onTwo Thousand
Eighteen (2018) to July Two Thousand
Twenty (2020) Is awarded Trade Certificate.

Date of Birth Recorded in School Certificate ... 15 June 2002

)

Secretary

National Council for Vocational

Training

Secretary State Council Vocational

Training

(Particular of the office of State Directorate / PTN & T Institute)

PROVISIONAL NATIONAL TRADE CERTIFICATE

C1 : /C1	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·								
Shri /Shrimati / Kumari Md Abu Talib Md Mushtague									
Son / Wife / Daughter. Md Mushtaque									
Roll No. PTN/EL/0983/2018 having completed the course of training									
at. Industrial Training Institute Patna, Bihar									
(Name of Institute and Place) and passed the prescribed trade test in the of Electrician									
Held in the month of									
Character:- Good									
	TRADE	TEST MARKS							
Sl. No.	SUBJECT	Max Marks	Marks Obtained						
1	2	3	4						
01	Practical	400	343						
02	Theory	120	71						
03	W/Shop calculator & Science	70	42						
04	Engineering & Drawing	60	35						
05	Social Studies	50	20						
	TOTAL	700	511						
Date of Birth as recorded in the school Certificate									
Date of									
	Casto. A	शिक्षण सं							
पानार्थ									
अस्तिमार्थे जी अस्ति अस्ति संस्थान									
	औद्योगिक प्रशिक्षण संस्थान * Checked By								
Signature of Principle of ITI /In Charge (Fasaen Signature)									
(CTS of PTN&T institute with seal) Secretary S.C.V.T. / Head of PTN &T Inst.									
Signature Of certificate Holder Date									

SUPERTECH INSTRUMENTATION SERVICES (I) PVT. LTD.

Regd. Office:

2. Chetna Apartment, Opp. Dr. Sapatnekar Hospital,

Hariniwas, Naupada,

Thane - 400 602. Maharashtra India

• Tel. :+91-22-2533 7340

• Fax : 2533 7339

Head Office:

107, Vardhaman Industrial Complex,

Old Mumbai-Agra Road,

Thane - 400 601. Maharashtra India • Tel. : +91-22-2544 8660 / 2541 2761

• Fax: 2536 0203

E-mail: supinst@vsnl.com

Website: www.supertech.co.in.

Ref: SIS/0939/2024

Date: 20-04-2024

TO WHOM SO EVER IT MAY CONCERN

This is to certify that Mr. Md Abu Talib has been working with us as an "Electrician" with effect from 17-04-2023 to 20-04-2024 Reliance Industries Limited Hazira Surat Gujarat.

During his working period we found him very hard working and sincere in his duties.

His conduct and character is very good. We wish

For: Supertech tostrumentation Services (I) Pvt. Ltd.

Authorized Signature

SUPERITECH INSTRUMENTATION SERVICES (I) PVT. LTD.



Shot on OnePlus



Vasavi Electro Systems Private Limited

#3-67, Andhra Bank Road, Ibrahimpatnam - 521 456 Vijayawada, A.P. India. email: vasavielectrosystems@gmail.com Off: 0866 - 2487599 Cell: 09440674168 email: info@vespl.net web site: www.vespl.net

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN

This is to certify that Md. Abutalib, S/O Md. Mushtaque, has worked with Vasavi Electro Systems PVT. LTD. From Jan-2021 to Feb-2023 as an Electrician. During this period he has done All electrical Work (Termination of Control & Power Cable, Communication cable, commissioning etc) in 2x800MW Godda Ultra Supar Critical Thermal Power Project. I found him very hard worker during his working days.

I wish him a bright future.





JASUBHAI ENGINEERING PRIVATE LIMITED

202, Concorde, R. C. Dutt Road, Alkapuri, Vadodara, 390 005, Gujarat, INDIA.

Tel.: +91 265 2352647 Fax: +91 265 2337189

E-mail: +baroda@jengg.com / jelbaroda@rediffmail.com

Ref: - JBEPL/214-2020

Date: - 31.12.2020

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN

This is to certify that Mr. Md Abu Talib worked as an "Electrician" with effect from 09.08.2020 to 31.12.2020 at our site SRF Limited Dahej Gujarat.

During his stay with us we have found his performance and knowledge well satisfactory and his dedication to his work is admirable.

We wish him all the success in future endeavors.

Authorized Signature



REGISTERED OFFICE: Plot No.: 64-A, Phase-1, G.I.D.C. Industrial Estate. Vatva, Ahmedabad - 382 445, Gujarat, INDIA

Plot No.: 64-A, Phase-1 G,I.D.C. Industrial Estate, Vatwa, Ahmedabad - 282 445 Gujarat, INDIA

Tel.: +91.79.2583.1042 / 2993 Fax: +91.79.2583.1825 E-mail: ahmedabad@jengg.com

MUMBAI

207-210, Thacker Tower, Plot No.-86, Sector-17, Vashr. Navi Mumbai - 400 705, Maharashtra, INDIA

Te) +91 22 2789 2821/2835 Fax +91 22 2789 3810/8221 E-mail: bombay@jengg.com

CHENNAI

31/6, 1st Floor Saena Circle Duralswami Road, T-Nagar, Chennai - 600 017, INDIA.

Tel. +91 44 4212 7728 Fax :+91 44 4212 7738 E-mail: chennal@jengg.com

NEW DELHI

803, Chiranjeev Tower, Nehru Place New Delhi-110 019, INDIA

el. +91 11 2644 4992 +91 11 2648 3993

KOLKATA

"Centre Point", Suit # 407, 21, Hemlata Basu Sarani, Opp. Great Eastern Hotel, Kolkata - 700 001, INDIA.

Tel ... +91 33 2231 7344 / 7346 Fax +91 33 2442 0176 E-mail: calcutta@jengg.com

Fax : -91 11 2642 7404 E-mail : delhi@jengg.com

भारत गणराज्य / REPUBLIC OF INDIA

टाईप / Type

कोड / Code IND राष्ट्रीयता / Nationality भारतीय / INDIAN

शिंग / Sex

CHHOTI BALLIA MIRDHA TOLI, BIHAR

पासपोर्ट न. / Passport No.

Y2407461



M& Abstalib

दिया गया नाम / Given Name(s)

MD ABU TALIB

जन्मतिथि / Date of Birth

उपनाम / Surname

15/06/2002

जन्म स्थान / Place of Birth

No. of the last of

जारी करने का स्थान / Place of Issue

PATNA

जारी करने की तिथि / Date of Issue

08/05/2024

समान्ति की तिथि / Date of Expiry

07/05/2034

P<IND<<MD<ABU<TALIB<<<<<<<<<><<<<<<<><<<<<<>>Y2407461<8IND0206156M3405075E069479661224<62



अपने अधियातक का नाम / Name of Father / Legal Guardian

MD MUSHTAQUE

THE WIN / Name of Mother

ISHRAT PARWEEN

with in self-on-ms / Name of Spouse

CHHOTI BALLIA MIRDHA TOLI

PO-LAKHMINIA, BEGUSARAI

PIN:851211,BIHAR,INDIA

इसने वालयंट का न, और इसके जारी होने की तिथि एवं स्थान / Old Passport No. with Date and Place of Issue

Miller R. / Eller No.

PAE069479661224